
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #6657 TITLE: Downtown Streetscapes – River 

Street 
COST: $498,888.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
The recommended bidder submitted DBE participation in the amount of 61.7% using Rawlins Electric(C). 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to procure construction services from Astra Group, Inc. in the amount of $498,888.00. The 
construction services will be used by the Office of Capital Project Management to upgrade the electrical facilities 
along River Street and Rousakis Plaza.  Work under this project consists of furnishing all labor, materials, and 
equipment necessary to perform work upgrading the electrical system on Rousakis Plaza on River Street. Work 
includes, but is not limited to, installing new panels, installing conduit, minor demolition, and lighting fixtures for the 
stage. 
 
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed.  Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were: 
 
L.B. Astra Group, Inc. (Woodstock, GA) (D)  $498,888.00 
 Preferred Materials, Inc. (Savannah, GA) (B)  $1,445,000.00 
 
A pre-bid conference was conducted and two pre-qualified vendors attended.  (B) Indicates local, non-DBE business.  
(C) Indicates non-local, DBE business.  (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business.  Recommend approval. 
 
Local Available: Yes 
Total Sent: 2 
Total Received: 2 
DBE Received: 0 
Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No 

 

 


